Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works At John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 27, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00357

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 23, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 08-15 (K5-008), 2015 City Resurfacing (R1) and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $1,295,178.87
Stark Pavement Corp. $1,307,193.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,319,499.80

This public works project was estimated at $1,500,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,295,178.87. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

688,178.87 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving
175,000.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
266,000.00 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
108,000.00 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving

S 58,000.00 — Org-Object 45050-57500, Parks - Paving
$1,295,178.87 — Total

%

W nWnn

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Sheli Schroeder



08'66¥'61E" LS

00°€6L°20E'L$

28'821°562°1$

IVSOdOdd SIHL 40 INNOWY Tv.LOL

00'6ZL'L  § 00'SZL $ 00698 000'SZ $ 057.2'28 052ZsC  $ Saxoqiely ||eISulay pUE aAoway vas 8049°006 85
00°0SS $ 00 $ 0Z'86E$ ooi'el $ oz'gecs orel $ (seg dojs) SAN08EY ABIUM UDUI-8L NSEId PAULIOjaI BUDHEW Juawaned Ep k<4 9005°006 LS
000807 § o0S'9 $ 002£0°Z$ 0S€'9 $ 007£0'23 SE'9 $  (s3emssoiD) S3108EY SUUM UDUI-9 SNSEId PAULIOJAId BUDMEN Juswsaed 41 0z¢ 2005006 9
00'kL4 $ o5V $ 0sl91$ 0sZ'y $ 051918 744 $ ST0BEY 3UUM UDUI-p INSEld pauLiojaud Buppey Juawaned Ea i 10057006 SS
05688'9 § 0SSP $ 0Z0ep'9s 00Z'% $ 0Z'0cv'9s ozy $ STIIBEY MOJIDA UIUI-p ONSEId pauLIojald Buppep juswaned Ep e 0005006 ¥S
0s'/88'Y  § 0S5V $ Slevl'vs 0sz'y $ 00°560'v$ (144 $ (=S Bunped) S31L8EY MolI2A USUp O1ISEId Pauliojald Buppel juswaned 47 526 866V'006 €S
00°000'8  § 00091 $ 00°000'8S 000°091 $ 00°050'8$ 00’91 $ 4OUI-Z| JamMag uUoS adid uol ajaNg 41 08 009E°006 2§
00'0s8'Y  § 00'sey $ 00058V 000°S8¥ $ 00°068'v$ 0068y $ juawaoe|day Juawaned g adAL yim youl-gL Jamas ULIOIS pre[ay 0 LOVE'006 LS
00'880'ckl § 00251 $ 00820°ELL$ 000°ZS} $ 00°ZEB'ELLS 00'€St $ juswaoe|day juswased g adAL Yum You|-z| Jamas uuols preay 41 ¥vL LOEE'006 05
00'006'9 § 00'SS $ 00'006'98 000°645 $ 00°096'0% 00085 ¢ J9jewelq ,,09 Ajoyuel uuols Bupingay dA 2L 6LIE006 6V
00°000'ZL § 00°008 $ 00°000ZH$ 000'008 $ 000ZL'208 00808 $ S49A0D 3joyuel uuoys Bunsnlpy v3 st 90L€°006 8Y
00°000'¢  $ 00000t $ 00°000°€S 000°000't  $ 00°0€0‘cS 00°0L0°L ¢ 8., 3dA) ‘suiseg yoed Buisiey ; Guuredoy vae G00€'006 LV
00000 § 00°000'k ¢ 00°000'2$ 000000t § 00'0L0°} § wV. 8dA]L ‘suiseq yojes Buisiey / Buuredey vie P00E'006  9Y
0000V’  § 00°00L'L ¢ 00°00V'P$ 000001t $ 00'LLLL § v adA | J9|u) J33eM ULIOIS vary €00£°006 SV
0000L'L  § 0000L't ¢ 00°001'LS$ 000001t $ 00'LLLLS 00'LELL $ 8 2dA L sj9ju) Je1eM W0IS Bunoniisuosay vai 200£°006 ¥
00006'0Z § 0000L'L $ 00°006'02$ 000°00L°L  $ 00°60L'1Z$ 00'LLLL S v adAy sjaju| Jejep uuols Bunonnsuosay v3 6l L00€°006  £¥
000002 § 00622 $ 0000022 000'62Z2 $ 000vZ'L2$ 00Zz $ Juswaoe|day JusWwaned /m [r1aje) Auejues youl-g Aejay 47 024 01627006 2V
00'052'8L  § 00°5Z9 $ 00°0s.'alL$ 000'529 $ 0000681$ 00'0€9  $ juswaned g adA L James Aieyues youliz Aejy J10¢ 0622006 ¥
00°000'90} § 00°592 $ 00°000°904$ 000°692 $ 00008°901$ 0029 $ juswaned g adA | Jamag Mueyues ysur-z) Aejy 41 oov 65227006 OV
0000989 § 00'SYZ $ 00°009'89$ 000°5vZ $ 00°0v¥'69$ oosrz  § wawaned g adA | Jamag Aejues yourg Aejy 41 082 6VZ2°006 6€
00'00L'¥Z § 00°059 $ 00°002'vZ$ 000°059 $ 00'99672$ 00'259 $ loyueyy Aiejues Buipy 4A 8¢ €002°006 8¢
00'0SL'y ' § 00'GLEZT  § 00°0SL'¥$ 000°SL£'T  $ 00°008'v$ 00'00¥'Z $ fepues jon. | viz 1002006 L€
00'0S0°€k  § 00°0SY'L $ 00°0S0'EL$ 000'0St'L  $ 00°S8L'ELS 00°59v'L $ loyuely Aieyues Buysnipy vise 0002006 9€
00'2z8'2 § 050 $ 00°LL6ES 0SZ°0 $ ovpes'ls oL'o $ juswaned asen Bujueaio AS ¥bosi 0041006  S€
00'¥Zs't  § 002 $ 00v2sS 0002 $ 00v2ZS'LS 00Z H juawaned jeydsy jnomes yidag |Ind 41 292 LOEL'006 Ve
00°0Z} $ 002 $ 00018 0002 $ 000Z1$ 002 $ nomes idag (Ing 417 09 00€1'006 €€
00'0¢6't  § 009 $ 0005598 000°0} $ 00'5.2'c$ 00°'S H Burzynuay pue ‘Buipasg ‘flosdoy AS 659 L0LL'006  2Z€
00°092 § 000§ $ 00°06E$ 000'5Z $ 78818 GE'SE S 11 2dA} aandapey subis 48 7§ 20Z0°L69 1€
00°00S § 00052 $ 00'v$ 000 $ 00'vOP$ 0020 $ 14 T "YUl ZXZ |293S Jejngny sjsod vaz zI80'vE9  O¢
000007, § 000002 $ 00°005'6.$ 000005'6L $ 00°050'59$ 00°050'9 § (303foad) ‘jonuod suyes) vili 00L0'EYY 62
00'S€'s  § 00'6ZL $ 00'528% 000'SZ $ 06'6663 0806 $ Q adA L uoyoajold J9ju) va Lk 0Z08'8Z9 82
00°628 § 00'SL $ 00'G28% 000'SZ $ oLLLL8 oroL 8 0 adA L uondataId 3BU| va Ll S10L'829 L2
000292 § 00'% $ 58188 0sZ't $ 00792$ oo $ Buyainy AS 659 00Z0°229 92
00'599'Pk § 00'SE $ 05'86L°CLS 00§°LE $ o8'vvo'ss ozer $ € $Se|D p4END Weag dje|d (9915 41 6Ly 0Le0vL9 ST
00°02L'9 § 000V $ 00°095°2$ 000°'SY $ 09°5£98 spsy § MO||2A pleid Buiuseps aiqe3dayeq dwey qung 3s 89l 6050209 ¥
002859 § 02§ $ 007s5'9% 00Z's $ 00°519'9¢ 14 $ UDUF-9 YIBMBPIS 833J0U0D 4s 09zt SLP0'Z09 €2
00°622 § o0¢ $ 00°5.28 000°S $ 00°5:2$ 00's $ Y2U-p §IBMIPIS 23310U0D 3 s§ S0¥0'Z09 22T
00°0S5'Zb § 000¢ $ 00°05S'21$ 000°0€ $ 05'5TLLLS ocoe  § @ adAL youl-0¢ JaRNS puE QN jalouod 47 s8s LIPO'LOS 1T
00°0S¥'e9 § 00°0€ $ 00°05v'c9$ 000°0¢ $ 05v80°v9s oeoe  $ Y2UI-pZ JAUND PUE GIND 8)8IOU0D Ex 1% S0Z0°109 02
00'96Z'SlZ § 00'8S $ 000VP'EIZS 00§28 $ 0Z°'£00°052$ SE29  § £°0-3 adA| ‘asun0) 90BUNS ‘JUdlUBAEL YIWH NOL Zbig 00LL09Y 61
SL'80L'€8Z § SZ'SS $ S'80L't8ZS 0SZ'sS $ 058992228 oL'es § €°0-3 adA} ‘@sunod sapulg ‘Juawaned YIWH NOL SELS 00LL'09Y 8L
00'6E€'.  § 00¢€ $ 0506023 006°Z $ 00068'vS 002 s 180D }oBL WO Shiz S090'sSY L1
08'200'92 § OF'L $ ov'soo'srs 006°0 $ ov'zoo'ss oo s Buneag pue Suiyoeso AS 90002 00LOOVE 91
00008 § 0095 $ 00°008°'Z$ 000'9§ $ 0002828 099 8 Youl-2 S3H 8seQ "2U0D AS 0§ SELO0ZE St
00ZEL'0Z  § 00V $ oo0zer'ozs 00074 $ ole0zs siyk $ Ydaur-pri | asuaq 33eBaibby aseq NOL 8evL 0ZIL0'S0E  ¥1
00'SZ9't  § 00'SZ $ 00529'c$ 000'SZ $ 05999'cs 0e'sz S Yaurp/e asuag ajebaibby sseg NOL S¥i 0LLO'SOE €}
00'9LZ's § 00 $ 0Z'506°'G$ 056°0 $ 0Z'S06's$ §6°0 s Buined onjeydsy Joy uonepunod asedaid AS 9129 00L0'41Z 2
00'962‘tl  § 0094 $ 0096Z°HES 000'94 $ 06°L0V')LS 1% TR uowwo) uoeeaxs AD 90 0010602 |1
00°00¥'L  § 00°0SE $ 00°00¥'L$ 000°0S€ $ 009LY)S 00vsE  $ s331u| Buluopueqy vav 0920v0Z O}
00°05€¢ $ 000SE $ 00°0S€$ 000°0S€ $ 00'pse$ o0ovse  $ sajoyueyy Buopueqy val 0SZ0v0Z 6
00'viS'z  § 009 $ 056228 0059 $ 05'829$ 0s'k H llespaeng Buirowsy 47 6 S9L0v0Z 8
00°062 $ 00S $ 0005.3 000°S $ 05°2528 §0°§ $ Alemapis 333iouo) Buinoway AsS 05} SSLOP0Z 2L
00°008'0L § 00% $ 00°008°0L$ 000'¥ $ 00°008°01$ 0oy s 19N pue qund Buinowsy 47 0042 oslovoz 9
§2'6.Z'8 § SLT $ 5Z'6.2'9S$ 0S4 $ 50°L£0°vS$ x4 H Bunn soeung onjeydsy Buinoway AS 1611Z 0zLovoz S
000626 S 00'bL $ 0560948 0ss'e $ 0552028 §6°L $ SIUIOF NG Judwaned Buinoway AS 068 S0LOPOZ ¥
00'000't  § 0002 $ 00°000'1$ 00002 $ 00°0L0°LS 0zoz $ juswaned Buinoway AS 0§ 00L0V0Z €
00°'SLS § 00'sZ $ 000S1'1S 000°0S $ 05°19L'LS 0s0S S 6uiqqnun al €2 0zz0'L0Z 2
00°051'1$ 0005 $ 00051)$ 000°0§ $ os'eee’ls 0909 § Buueain ai £z 0zZLo'koZ L
1SODVIOL 1SOJLINA  1SODIVLOL 1SOD LINN 1SODTVLOL  1SOD LINN WaLl ALILNVND  #3LVLS
puog pig %S puogd pig %5 puog pig %S
1M "auioey IM ‘Prawjoosg IM ‘eysaynem
“*aU] ‘uosg B SEQ ‘MY -dio) Juswaaed ueis “2u| 'uejoq ® auled
pajedipul :O_uﬂw:quoo
paubBisiapun ay3 Yoiym Jo ||e pue ojauay pay; SE ||B ‘Joru) pue Iesyioads ‘suerd yum asueploade se
|e ‘asn Joj >Um0._ .an_nEoo ‘Jonsysuos pue .w._w_._«o >n paysiwnj aq o} quuwﬁm >_0«_:=ﬂﬂ .u:mem_fa)vu
1daoxs sjeuajew |je pue sssueljdde pue juswdinba 'sjoo} ‘Joqe] || ysiuing o} doud Aqasay B! aylL

sun) [B907T "W'd 00:Z '§L0Z ‘€2 IudY ‘ApSuny :spiq aA1299Y

(800-53) 51-80 HIBWNN LOVHLNOD
(1¥) ONIOVIHNSTY ALID



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RAGINE ONTTHE | ARE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
(S- 003S7
April 27, 2015
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City
Engineer
RE: Contract #08-15 (K5-008)

2015 City Resurfacing (R1)

You received bids on the above contract on April 23, 2015, with Payne & Dolan, Inc. submitting
the low bid in the amount of $1,295,178.87.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

ORG_OBJECT Description Amount
45040 57500 DPW Paving $688,178.87
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $175,000.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $266,000.00
40104 57500 Paving $108,000.00
45050 57500 Parks - Paving $58,000.00
Total $1,295,178.87
SDS/
cc: Joy Hansche

File 08-15



